SVENSK STANDARD    SS-EN 61076-2-104
 Fasts tä l ld
2015-01-28
Utgåva
2
S ida
1 (1+38)
Ansvar ig  kommit té

• three new type ways have been added to the A-coding, including new gauges and contact
diameters;
• the type designation has been removed.
SEK Svensk Elstandard
 – 6 – IEC 61076-2-104:2014 © IEC 2014
A list of all parts of the IEC 61076 series, under the general title Connectors for electronic
equipment – Product requirements, can be found on the IEC website.
The text of this standard is based on the following documents:
FDIS Report on voting
48B/2384/FDIS 48B/2399/RVD
Full information on the voting for the approval of this standard can be found in the report on
voting indicated in the above table.
This publication has been drafted in accordance with the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 2.
The committee has decided that the contents of this publication will remain unchanged until
the stability date indicated on the IEC web site under "http://webstore.iec.ch" in the data
related to the specific publication. At this date, the publication will be
• reconfirmed,
• withdrawn,
• replaced by a revised edition, or
• amended.
SEK Svensk Elstandard
IEC 61076-2-104:2014 © IEC 2014 – 7 –
International Electrotechnical Commission
IEC SC 48B – Connectors
Specification available from: IEC General secretariat or from the
addresses shown on the inside cover.
IEC 61076-2-104
ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS detail specification in accordance with
IEC 61076-1
Circular connectors
M8/ diameter 8 mm  3 to 8 way
Male and female contacts
Male and female connectors
Rewireable – Non-rewireable
Free cable connectors
Straight and right angle connectors
Fixed connectors
Flange mounting
Single hole mounting
SEK Svensk Elstandard
 – 8 – IEC 61076-2-104:2014 © IEC 2014
CONNECTORS FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT –
PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS –
Part 2-104: Circular connectors –
Detail specification for circular connectors
with M8 screw-locking or snap-locking
1 Scope
This part of IEC 61076 describes circular connectors M8 screw-locking or with nominal
diameter 8 mm snap-locking, typically used for industrial process measurement and control.
These connectors consist of fixed and free connectors either rewireable or non-rewireable.
Male connectors have round contacts of diameter 0,6 mm, diameter 0,7 mm and diameter
1,0 mm.
Throughout this detail specification, dimensions are in mm.
NOTE M8 is the dimension of the thread of the screw-locking mechanism of these circular connectors.
2 Normative references
The following documents, in whole or in part, are normatively referenced in this document and
are indispensable for its application. For dated references, only the edition cited applies. For
undated references, the latest edition of the referenced document (including any
amendments) applies.
IEC 60050 (all parts): International Electrotechnical Vocabulary (available at
IEC 60068-1:2013, Environmental testing - Part 1: General and guidance
IEC 60068-2-60, Environmental testing – Part 2: Tests – Test Ke: Flowing mixed gas
corrosion test
IEC 60352 (all parts), Solderless connections
IEC 60512 (all parts), Connectors for electronic equipment – Tests and measurements